

Date Provided: 11 March 2019

Community Protection Notices (CPNs)

Ref: FOI / 8752

Information Request

1. *For the years 2016, 2017 and 2018, please may I have both:*
 - a) *The number of Community Protection Notices (CPNs) issued,*
 - b) *And the number of CPN warnings issued.*

 2. *Additionally for the years 2016, 2017 and 2018, please may I have either:*
 - a) *The full text of every CPN issued (along with the date) with any personal info redacted,*
 - b) *Or a general description of the subject matter and cited justification for the CPN if 2a)*
-

Response by Lewes District Council

Lewes District Council can confirm that for the period specified no CPNs have been issued